WEST

RAUCTIONS

HFW Construction Supply

Auction Opens. Tue, Aug 25 10:00am PT

Lot
100

101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Title

1999 Ford F-550 Diesel Flathed Truck w/ Rebar
Rack

Kalmgr AC Forklift - Propane - 4,000 Ib
capacity

Milwaukee 1/2in Hole Hawg

Milwaukee Compact 1/2in Hole Shooter
Milwaukee Sawzall

Milwaukee 9in Grinder

DeWalt 14 Gauge Electric Shear

Bosch Jigsaw and Hitachi 4.5in Grinder

Power Tool Accessories

T-Box Temporary Power Distribution Center
Surveyor Tripod CST Berger

CST Berger Auto Level 20x

CST Berger Transit Level Model 290

CST Berger Transit Level Model 136

Paslode Cordless Finish Nailer

Paslode Cordless Finish Nailer, model |M250-11
Hitachi Round Head Framing Nailer

Bostitch Coil Roofing Nailer

Paslode Cordless Framing Nailer, model IMCT
Paslode Fuel Cells, Battery Chargers, Batteries
Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing
Nailer

Senco Cordless 25 18 Gauge Brad Nailer
Senco SNS45X P 16-Gauge Construction Stapler
Senco RoofPro455X P Roofing Coil Nailer
Senco SK'S Finish Utility Stapler

Senco FinishPro 18 Brad Nailer

Senco SLP20 18-Gauge Brad Nailer

Senco FinishPro35 Finish Nailer

Senco SFN30 15-Gauge Angled Finish Nailer
Senco FinishPro32 Finish Nailer

V4

05/15/24 07:03:38

westauction.com

Auction Closes: Thu, Aug 27 10:00am PT

Lot

130
131

132
133
134
135

136
137

138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146

147
148

149

150

151

152

153

Title

(4) Stabilalevels, Type 87

Lot of Tool Belts, Knee Pads, and Tool
Organizers

Carpenters Wood Glue and Sealant Tubes
Senco Nails, Large Variety
Epoxy Anchoring Adhesives and Senco Tool Oil

(3) Simpson Epoxy Dispensing Tools with
Nozzles

Lot of Air Hose

Igloo and Rubbermaid Water Containers,
Assorted, Rezi Weld Epoxy

Heavy Duty Electrical Cords and Splitters

Variety Lot: Twine, Spray Paint, Rubber Boots,
Rain Coats

Assorted Concrete Fasteners

Assorted Cutting Wheels, 4in - 14in diameter
Simpson Strip Loads, Fastners, Hilti Pins
Tolman TTM-4 Rebar Cutter and Bender
Assorted Concrete Finishing Tools

Quikrete and Concrete Supplies

Simpson Strong-Tie Anchor Systems PT-27
Nailer

Rol-Air 2HP Electric Compressor

Senco PC1005 Air Compressor 1.5 HP (PEAK)
25GAL

Contents of Office - Computer, Printer, Filing
Cabinets, Desks

Contents of Office - Computer, Printer,
Cabinets, Desks

CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level
and Transit-Level

CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level
and Transit-Level

Stabila Laser Spirit Level System



Lot
154

155

156

158
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167
168
169

170

171

172
173
174
174A

175

176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183
184
185
186
187
188
189

Title

LaserMark 5 Beam Self Leveling Laser, Model
MP5

CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level
and Transit-Level, Model 190

(3) CST Berger Aluminum Tripods with
Surveyor's Rods

Aluminum Tripod

Plumb-It PIX-5.0 Extendable Level

Plumb-It PIX-5.0 Extendable Level

Complete Surveyor Kit

Senco SCN40R Coil Roofing Nailer

Senco FinishPro 18 Brad Nailer

Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing
Nailer

Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing
Nailer

Senco SFN30 15-Gauge Angled Finish Nailer
Lot of (4) Rebar Benders

Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge
Hammers

Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge
Hammers

Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge
Hammers

Hammer Tackers, Boxes of Staples
Hammer Tackers
Hard Hats and First Aid Kits

Chalk, Chalk Lines, Lumber Crayons, Mortar
Colors

Anchor Bolts, Wedge All, Simpson, Trubolt,
Hilti Fasteners

Wheel Barrow

Lot of Tape Measures

Lot of Squares

Air Fittings

Simpson Connectors, Joist Jaws

Air Pressure Gauges, Filters, Lubricators

Electrical Recepticals, Connectors, Plugs,
Hardware

Wide Assortment of Fasteners, Hex Nuts, Tape
Impact Wrench Sockets - many sizes
PolyFlash, Kraft Flashing - 12inand 6in
Safety Glasses and Goggles

6 ft. 'Plum-It' Level - Extendsto 17 ft.

5 ft. 'Plum-It' Level - Extendsto 13ft 10in

4 ft. 'Plum-It' Level, 48 in. Empire Level

Lot

190
191
192
192A
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

219
220

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

05/15/24 07:03:38

Title

Boxes of Wood Shims

Metal Tool Box

CST/Berger Laser Level "ILMXT"

Assorted Saw Blades

LaserMark MP5 Five Beam Self-Leveling Laser
CST Berger ILM Laser Leve

Hammer Handles - Stiletto and Dalluge Brands
(3) Stiletto Hammers - 19 oz

(4) Stiletto, Daluge Hammers - 21 oz

(4) DallugeHammers - 24 oz

(2) Dalluge Hammers - 26 0z

Power Tool Repair Tools and Parts - Senco,
Skill Saw, Hitachi

Rebar Cutter/Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
Shovels and Scraper

Rebar Cutter Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
Rebar Cutter Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
Tolman Hub Style Manual Rebar Cutter/Bender
(4) Brooms

Metal Cutting Bandsaw

Pallet Puller, Chain, Tow Rope

Bolt Cutters, Replacement Jaws

Box of Caulking Guns

Pick Axe - heads and handles

Pick Axe - heads and handles

Assorted Bits - Simpson, Rotohammer Type
Measuring Tapes - Stanley Fat Max, other
Computer, Printer, Calculator

Milwaukee Hole Saws and Arbors

High Speed Twist Drills

Drill Chucks, Screw Bits, Markers, Roofing
Knives, other

2 HP Portable Electric Air Compressor

Milwaukee Replacement Cords, Layout Sticks,
Saw Guard

High Speed Twist Drills 1/2in- 3/4in
Wood Auger Bits - many sizes
Masonry Bits - many sizes

Bell Hanger Drill Bits

Lenox Leader Wood Bits

Huge Lot of Masonry Bits

Parts - Makita, Skilsaw, Hitachi, other
Lenox Reciprocating Saw Blades
Milwaukee Flat Boring Bits



Lot

229A
230
231
232
300
301
302

303
304
305
306
307
308
309

310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

Title

Joran Masonry Drill Bits

Milwaukee Percussion, Masonry Bits
Abrasive Cutting Wheels

Pneumatic Palm Nailer - Calcraft
Simpson Column Caps and Connectors
Simpson Connectors, Joist Hangers

Very Large Lot of Simpson Strong Tie
Connectors

All Upper Level Shelving

(2) Pallet Rack Sections

(2) Pallet Rack Sections

(2) Pallet Rack Sections

Flat Washers and Bolts - shelf and contents
Flat Washers, Hex Nuts - shelf with contents

Lag Screws, Malleable Washers - contents of
rack

Rolls of Poly, Cement, QuiKrete, Sealant
Pallet of Rainbuster Sealant '900'

Boxes Strip and Collated Nails

Pallet of QuikDrive Screws and Nails

(3) Rolls of Drainage Mats

Hardware Scale on Shelf

(6) Boxes of Nails

(6) Boxes of Nails

(10) Boxes Magnum Pro Strip Nails

Big Pile of Anchor Bolts

(8) Boxes Nails

Pallet of Furring Strips

Lots of Roughneck Crowbars - Various Sizes
Pallet of Nails

Pallet of Nails

Pallet of Nails

Pallet of Roofing Nails

Pallet of Roofing Nails

(2) Boxes Epoxy Tubes

Boxes of Halsteel & Airnail Nails

Boxes of Strip Nails

Rolls of 2 inch Ratan Furring Felt

Rolls of 40 inch Craft Paper

Pallet of RainBuster '345' Sealant

Boxes of Latex Sealant

(5) Boxes of Matco Roofing Nails - Coils
Pallet of Nails

3/4

Lot

337
338
339

340
341
342

343
344
345
346
347

348

349
350
351
352
353
354

355
356
357
358

359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366

367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374

05/15/24 07:03:38

Title

Pallet of Nails
Pallet of Sealant - Painter's Acrylic Latex Caulk

Weldwood Carpenter Glue and SideWinder
Sealant

Pallets of 3 1/2 in Mudsill Foam
Concrete Form Tubes

(11) Boxes Grabber Super Drive #3 Collated
Screws

(4) Boxes Sub Floor Collated Screws
(5) Boxes Sub Floor Collated Screws
(5) Boxes Screws
(5) Boxes Screws

(3) Boxes Grabber SuperDrive #3 Collated
Screws

(4) Boxes Grabber SuperDrive #2 Collated
Screws

Pallet of 2 inch Furring Felt

Pallet of Window Flashing

Pallet of Wattles

(3) Wood Ladders - 4, 6, 10 ft

(2) Carts Loaded with Nails, Bolts, Connectors

Simpson Strong Tie CMST14 - 3" Coiled Strap
14-gauge

Pallet of Gun Nails
Pallet of Bolts and Washers
Pallet of Anchor Bolts and Lag Bolts

Parts Cabinet and Parts Bins with Hardware,
Table

Dake Arbor Press

Parts Washer, 20 Gal.

3/4 Diam Bolts, Flat Washers, Hex Nuts
Large Lot of Simpson Strong Tie Connectors
Anchor Bolts and Straps, All Thread, Shelving
Simpson Strong Tie Straps

Anchor Bolts and Square Washers, Shelving

All Thread, Anchor Straps, PVC Pipe, Metd
Shelf

Lot Electrical Cords, Rope

Cart of Nail Coilsand Strip Nails
(3) Nail Guns

Milwaukee Sawzall

Milwaukee Rt Angle Drill

Bosch Hammer

Grabber Super Drive Screw Gun
(3) Nail Guns



05/15/24 07:03:38

Lot Title

375 (2) Retractable Life Lines

376  Shelf of Grabber Screws

377 Lot of Hand Tools

377A Hand Held Stretch Wrapper
400 Band Saw

401 Whed Barrow, Misc. Tools
402  Rack and Rebar

403 Pallet Rack Cross Pieces

404  Rebar Cutter and Bender

405 Pallet of Concrete Spacers
406 Hardy Frames, Strong Walls, Felt Strips
407  Bolts, Nuts, Washers

408 Wood Stakes

409 Hardy Frames

410 Meta Rack

411  simpson cmst 14 - coiled strap
412  Magnetic Sweeper

413  Reportedly Broken Equipment
414  Pallet of Brackets, misc

Payment Due: Full payment must be made no later than 12 pm (PT) on Monday, Aug. 31, 2009.
Payment Methods. We accept cash, cashier's check, and wire/bank transfers. Credit cards are accepted
through our online payment system for an additional 3% convenience fee. MORE about payments
DMV Fees: Buyer isresponsible for all applicable taxes and fees due DMV for registration/late
fees.&nbsp; Click here to use DMV's online fees calculator.

& nbsp;

Removal:& nbsp; 9:00 am to 4:00 pm (PT) on Tuesday, Sept. 1, 2009. ONE DAY REMOVAL
Removal Assistance: Buyers are solely responsible for the removal of purchased items. Forklift assistance
will be provided at our discretion.

Buyer's Premium: Thereisa 0% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499
westauction.com

4/4


../../home/payment
https://mv.dmv.ca.gov/FeeCalculatorWeb/index.jsp

