

www.WestAuction.com

HFW Construction Supply

Auction Opens: Tue, Aug 25 10:00am PT Auction Closes: Thu, Aug 27 10:00am PT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
100	1999 Ford F-550 Diesel Flatbed Truck w/ Rebar	130	(4) Stabila levels, Type 87
101	Rack Kalmar AC Forklift - Propane - 4,000 lb	131	Lot of Tool Belts, Knee Pads, and Tool Organizers
		132	Carpenters Wood Glue and Sealant Tubes
102	Milwaukee 1/2in Hole Hawg	133	Senco Nails, Large Variety
103	Milwaukee Compact 1/2in Hole Shooter	134	Epoxy Anchoring Adhesives and Senco Tool Oil
104	Milwaukee Sawzall	135	(3) Simpson Epoxy Dispensing Tools with
105	Milwaukee 9in Grinder		Nozzles
106	DeWalt 14 Gauge Electric Shear	136	Lot of Air Hose
107 108	Bosch Jigsaw and Hitachi 4.5in Grinder Power Tool Accessories	137	Igloo and Rubbermaid Water Containers, Assorted, Rezi Weld Epoxy
109	T-Box Temporary Power Distribution Center	138	Heavy Duty Electrical Cords and Splitters
110	Surveyor Tripod CST Berger	139	Variety Lot: Twine, Spray Paint, Rubber Boots, Rain Coats
111	CST Berger Auto Level 20x	140	Assorted Concrete Fasteners
112	CST Berger Transit Level Model 290	141	Assorted Cutting Wheels, 4in - 14in diameter
113	CST Berger Transit Level Model 136	142	Simpson Strip Loads, Fastners, Hilti Pins
114	Paslode Cordless Finish Nailer	143	Tolman TTM-4 Rebar Cutter and Bender
115	Paslode Cordless Finish Nailer, model IM250-II	144	Assorted Concrete Finishing Tools
116	Hitachi Round Head Framing Nailer	145	Quikrete and Concrete Supplies
117 118	Bostitch Coil Roofing Nailer Paslode Cordless Framing Nailer, model IMCT	146	Simpson Strong-Tie Anchor Systems PT-27 Nailer
119	Paslode Fuel Cells, Battery Chargers, Batteries	147	Rol-Air 2HP Electric Compressor
120	Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing Nailer	148	Senco PC1005 Air Compressor 1.5 HP (PEAK) 2.5 GAL
121	Senco Cordless 25 18 Gauge Brad Nailer	149	Contents of Office - Computer, Printer, Filing
122	Senco SNS45XP 16-Gauge Construction Stapler		Cabinets, Desks
123	Senco RoofPro455XP Roofing Coil Nailer	150	Contents of Office - Computer, Printer,
124	Senco SKS Finish Utility Stapler		Cabinets, Desks
125	Senco FinishPro 18 Brad Nailer	151	CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level and Transit-Level
126	Senco SLP20 18-Gauge Brad Nailer	152	CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level and Transit-Level
127	Senco FinishPro35 Finish Nailer	134	
128	Senco SFN30 15-Gauge Angled Finish Nailer	153	Stabila Laser Spirit Level System
129	Senco FinishPro32 Finish Nailer		-

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
154	LaserMark 5 Beam Self Leveling Laser, Model	190	Boxes of Wood Shims
	MP5	191	Metal Tool Box
155	CST Berger Instruments 20X Speed Line Level	192	CST/Berger Laser Level "ILMXT"
150	and Transit-Level, Model 190	192A	Assorted Saw Blades
156	(3) CST Berger Aluminum Tripods with Surveyor's Rods	193	LaserMark MP5 Five Beam Self-Leveling Laser
158	Aluminum Tripod	194	CST Berger ILM Laser Level
160	Plumb-It PIX-5.0 Extendable Level	195	Hammer Handles - Stiletto and Dalluge Brands
161	Plumb-It PIX-5.0 Extendable Level	196	(3) Stiletto Hammers - 19 oz
162	Complete Surveyor Kit	197	(4) Stiletto, Daluge Hammers - 21 oz
163	Senco SCN40R Coil Roofing Nailer	198	(4) DallugeHammers - 24 oz
164	Senco FinishPro 18 Brad Nailer	199	(2) Dalluge Hammers - 26 oz
165	Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing Nailer	200	Power Tool Repair Tools and Parts - Senco, SkillSaw, Hitachi
166	Senco FramePro 502 Full Round Head Framing	201	Rebar Cutter/Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
	Nailer	202	Shovels and Scraper
167	Senco SFN30 15-Gauge Angled Finish Nailer	203	Rebar Cutter Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
168	Lot of (4) Rebar Benders	204	Rebar Cutter Bender - Tolman Tool Mfg
169	Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge	205	Tolman Hub Style Manual Rebar Cutter/Bender
170	Hammers Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge Hammers	206	(4) Brooms
1/0		207	Metal Cutting Bandsaw
171	Assorted Crow bars, Nail Pullers, Sledge Hammers	208	Pallet Puller, Chain, Tow Rope
		209	Bolt Cutters, Replacement Jaws
172	Hammer Tackers, Boxes of Staples	210	Box of Caulking Guns
173	Hammer Tackers	211	Pick Axe - heads and handles
174	Hard Hats and First Aid Kits	212	Pick Axe - heads and handles
174A	Chalk, Chalk Lines, Lumber Crayons, Mortar	213	Assorted Bits - Simpson, Rotohammer Type
155	Colors	214	Measuring Tapes - Stanley Fat Max, other
175	Anchor Bolts, Wedge All, Simpson, Trubolt, Hilti Fasteners	215	Computer, Printer, Calculator
176	Wheel Barrow	216	Milwaukee Hole Saws and Arbors
177	Lot of Tape Measures	217	High Speed Twist Drills
178	Lot of Squares	218	Drill Chucks, Screw Bits, Markers, Roofing Knives, other
179	Air Fittings	219	2 HP Portable Electric Air Compressor
180	Simpson Connectors, Joist Jaws	220	Milwaukee Replacement Cords, Layout Sticks,
181	Air Pressure Gauges, Filters, Lubricators		Saw Guard
182	Electrical Recepticals, Connectors, Plugs,	221	High Speed Twist Drills 1/2 in - 3/4 in
	Hardware	222	Wood Auger Bits - many sizes
183	Wide Assortment of Fasteners, Hex Nuts, Tape	223	Masonry Bits - many sizes
184	Impact Wrench Sockets - many sizes	224	Bell Hanger Drill Bits
185	PolyFlash, Kraft Flashing - 12 in and 6 in	225	Lenox Leader Wood Bits
186	Safety Glasses and Goggles	226	Huge Lot of Masonry Bits
187	6 ft. 'Plum-It' Level - Extends to 17 ft.	227	Parts - Makita, Skilsaw, Hitachi, other
188	5 ft. 'Plum-It' Level - Extends to 13 ft 10 in	228	Lenox Reciprocating Saw Blades
189	4 ft. 'Plum-It' Level, 48 in. Empire Level	229	Milwaukee Flat Boring Bits

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
229A	Joran Masonry Drill Bits	337	Pallet of Nails
230	Milwaukee Percussion, Masonry Bits	338	Pallet of Sealant - Painter's Acrylic Latex Caulk
231	Abrasive Cutting Wheels	339	Weldwood Carpenter Glue and SideWinder
232	Pneumatic Palm Nailer - Calcraft		Sealant
300	Simpson Column Caps and Connectors	340	Pallets of 3 1/2 in Mudsill Foam
301	Simpson Connectors, Joist Hangers	341	Concrete Form Tubes
302	Very Large Lot of Simpson Strong Tie Connectors	342	(11) Boxes Grabber Super Drive #3 Collated Screws
303	All Upper Level Shelving	343	(4) Boxes Sub Floor Collated Screws
304	(2) Pallet Rack Sections	344	(5) Boxes Sub Floor Collated Screws
305	(2) Pallet Rack Sections	345	(5) Boxes Screws
306	(2) Pallet Rack Sections	346	(5) Boxes Screws
307	Flat Washers and Bolts - shelf and contents	347	(3) Boxes Grabber SuperDrive #3 Collated Screws
308	Flat Washers, Hex Nuts - shelf with contents	348	
309	Lag Screws, Malleable Washers - contents of rack		(4) Boxes Grabber SuperDrive #2 Collated Screws
310	Rolls of Poly, Cement, QuiKrete, Sealant	349	Pallet of 2 inch Furring Felt
311	Pallet of Rainbuster Sealant '900'	350	Pallet of Window Flashing
312	Boxes Strip and Collated Nails	351	Pallet of Wattles
313	Pallet of QuikDrive Screws and Nails	352	(3) Wood Ladders - 4, 6, 10 ft
314	(3) Rolls of Drainage Mats	353	(2) Carts Loaded with Nails, Bolts, Connectors
315	Hardware Scale on Shelf	354	Simpson Strong Tie CMST14 - 3" Coiled Strap 14-gauge
316	(6) Boxes of Nails	355	Pallet of Gun Nails
317	(6) Boxes of Nails	356	Pallet of Bolts and Washers
318	(10) Boxes Magnum Pro Strip Nails	357	Pallet of Anchor Bolts and Lag Bolts
319	Big Pile of Anchor Bolts	358	Parts Cabinet and Parts Bins with Hardware,
320	(8) Boxes Nails		Table
321	Pallet of Furring Strips	359	Dake Arbor Press
322	Lots of Roughneck Crowbars - Various Sizes	360	Parts Washer, 20 Gal.
323	Pallet of Nails	361	3/4 Diam Bolts, Flat Washers, Hex Nuts
324	Pallet of Nails	362	Large Lot of Simpson Strong Tie Connectors
325	Pallet of Nails	363	Anchor Bolts and Straps, All Thread, Shelving
326	Pallet of Roofing Nails	364	Simpson Strong Tie Straps
327	Pallet of Roofing Nails	365	Anchor Bolts and Square Washers, Shelving
328	(2) Boxes Epoxy Tubes	366	All Thread, Anchor Straps, PVC Pipe, Metal
329	Boxes of Halsteel & Airnail Nails	267	Shelf Let Electrical Condo Borro
330	Boxes of Strip Nails	367 368	Lot Electrical Cords, Rope Cart of Noil Coils and Strip Noils
331	Rolls of 2 inch Ratan Furring Felt	369	Cart of Nail Coils and Strip Nails
332	Rolls of 40 inch Craft Paper	370	(3) Nail Guns Milwaukee Sawzall
333	Pallet of RainBuster '345' Sealant		
334	Boxes of Latex Sealant	371 372	Milwaukee Rt Angle Drill Bosch Hammer
335	(5) Boxes of Matco Roofing Nails - Coils	373	Grabber Super Drive Screw Gun
336	Pallet of Nails	374	(3) Nail Guns
		3/4	(3) Mail Guils

- Lot Title
- 375 (2) Retractable Life Lines
- 376 Shelf of Grabber Screws
- 377 Lot of Hand Tools
- **377A** Hand Held Stretch Wrapper
- 400 Band Saw
- **401** Wheel Barrow, Misc. Tools
- 402 Rack and Rebar
- 403 Pallet Rack Cross Pieces
- 404 Rebar Cutter and Bender
- **405** Pallet of Concrete Spacers
- 406 Hardy Frames, Strong Walls, Felt Strips
- 407 Bolts, Nuts, Washers
- 408 Wood Stakes
- 409 Hardy Frames
- 410 Metal Rack
- 411 simpson cmst 14 coiled strap
- 412 Magnetic Sweeper
- 413 Reportedly Broken Equipment
- 414 Pallet of Brackets, misc

Payment Due: Full payment must be made no later than 12 pm (PT) on Monday, Aug. 31, 2009. Payment Methods: We accept cash, cashier's check, and wire/bank transfers. Credit cards are accepted through our online payment system for an additional 3% convenience fee. MORE about payments DMV Fees: Buyer is responsible for all applicable taxes and fees due DMV for registration/late fees. Click here to use DMV's online fees calculator.

Removal: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm (PT) on Tuesday, Sept. 1, 2009. ONE DAY REMOVAL Removal Assistance: Buyers are solely responsible for the removal of purchased items. Forklift assistance will be provided at our discretion.

Buyer's Premium: There is a 0% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499 **westauction.com**